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Cafeteria Meals Available 
The BRMS Food/Nutrition program will provide 
breakfast and lunch to students in need during 
virtual instruction.  Food pickup will be available at 
any school feeding site Monday, Wednesday, 
and Friday from 11:00 PM to 1:00 PM.   
Menu for next week: 
Monday  Breaded Chicken Sandwich 
Tuesday  Deli Sandwich w/chips 
Wednesday BBQ Sandwich 
Thursday PB&J Sandwich w/String Cheese 
Friday  Corndog 

Dates to Remember 
Tue, Aug 25 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Sep 1 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Sep 7 Labor Day—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Sep 8 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Sep 9 Progress Reports 
Tue, Sep 15 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Sep 21 Yearbook Picture Day 
Wed, Sep 23 Yearbook Picture Day 
Tue, Sep 22 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Tue, Sep 29 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Mon, Oct 12 Teacher Planning Day—No School for students 

Tue, Oct 20 End of First Nine Weeks 
Wed, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 
Fri, Nov 13 Progress Reports 
Mon, Nov 23 - Thanksgiving Break 
Fri, Nov 27 
Tue, Dec 22 End of First Semester 
Wed, Nov 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 
Tue, Jan 5 
Wed, Jan 6 Report Cards go home 
Fri, Feb 5 Progress Reports 
Mon, Feb 15 Presidents’ Day—NO SCHOOL 
Thu, Mar 18 Report Cards go home 
Mon, Mar 29 - Spring Break—NO SCHOOL 
Fri, Apr 2 
Mon, Apr 19 Progress Reports 
Fri, May 21 Last Day of School 
Wed, May 26 Report Cards 

Attendance Procedures for Virtual Learning 
Students, please remember that you need to log on to your 
Zoom class 5-10 minutes before each class period.  Teachers 
will be marking attendance and tardiness for each class.  You 
are not allowed to log in and then disappear.  This will result in 
an absence recorded in Infinite Campus. Teachers can give 
assignments throughout the class session, so if you miss an 
assignment due to an unexcused absence, you will receive a 
zero.   
State law recognizes the following reasons as legal absences:  

 Personal illness  

 Recognized religious holidays  

 Instances where attendance would be hazardous  

 Death in immediate family  

 Absences mandated by governmental agencies  

ILT—Increased Learning Time 
Each Day 

3:20-3:50 pm 
Log in with your first period Zoom link. 

Students, make sure to join your ILT group each afternoon.  This 
is a great time to talk about your day with your teacher, set goals 
for the year, get help if needed, or just have a place where you 
can build relationships with your teacher and classmates. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Do Your Best to 
earn a Lanyard! 

 
Lanyards will be 

awarded when we 
return to  

in-school learning. 
 

Progress Report 
Check time is: 

 
September 9 

Clubs and Organizations 

begin in September. 

Athletics News 
We still plan to have Middle School Athletics this 
year.  The timetable to return is still under re-
view.  Return to play will not be until after we 
report to school, so there will be time to get out 
information to the students before any activity 
begins.  If you plan to get your physical before coming back to 
school, you must use the physical forms that are available to 
you on the Blackmon Road Athletic website or the MCSD Athlet-
ic website.  Please make a copy for each sport you are interest-
ed in. There is a suggested workout plan on the Blackmon Road 
Athletic website if you want to work on getting back in 
shape!  Look forward to seeing you all soon!! 

Coach Bray, Athletic Director/Head Football 

Thank You, Cascade Hills 

A group of volunteers from Cas-
cade Hills came out this past week 
to help set up our weight room and 
sort clothing donations for our 

Clothing Closet.  Thank you so much to Cascade’s Love 
Works program for your involvement with our school.   

Thanks to everyone for a great  
first week of 

Virtual Learning! 






